## 2012 El Paso Electric Letter of Intent Addendum

## SCORE<sup>SM</sup> Plus Program





## ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT

Thank you for your continued participation in the SCORE Plus Program! El Paso Electric is proud to continue its sponsorship of the SCORE Plus Program in 2012.

By endorsing below, your organization agrees to extend the previously signed SCORE Plus Program Memorandum of Understanding (now called the Letter of Intent) with El Paso Electric through the 2012 program year. **This agreement should be signed by your organization's main point of contact for program participation.** 

Due to increased participation in the SCORE Plus Program, financial incentives for your energy efficiency projects must be reserved through a Revised 2012 Project Application process. The Program will assist the Participant to complete the Project Application Form(s) and identify required supporting documentation as outlined in the 2012 Project Application Form(s). The SCORE Plus Program will pay to the Participant monetary incentives, as discussed in Program materials, for eligible energy efficiency savings achieved by projects that are completed no later than November 30, 2012. The Program reserves the right to revise the payee upon written request of the Participant at approval of El Paso Electric Program Manager.

Additionally, for your convenience, this LOI Addendum also stipulates that you (the Participant) grant El Paso Electric Company permission to provide current and historical billing and consumption data for all metered accounts for 24 consecutive months to CLEAResult for analysis. The Participant certifies the person signing this LOI is authorized to grant this permission and agrees to hold El Paso Electric harmless for any and all subsequent use of data or information.

PROGRAM PARTICIPANT	CLEAResult
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	John Ashe, Program Manager
Title:	<u></u>
Date:	_
Company:	Please sign and mail, email or fax to: CLEAResult Attn: Angie Boone 5822 Cromo Drive Ste 201 El Paso, TX 79912 Email: aboone@CLEAResult.com Toll-Free Fax: (866) 379-5583 Phone: (915) 255-4283
Tax ID #:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Fax:	
Email:	
Data:	

The SCORE Plus Program is provided by EPE as part of the company's commitment to reduce energy consumption and demand. El Paso Electric Company contracts with CLEAResult to implement the Program as an independent contractor. The Program is vendor neutral, contractor neutral and technology driven.



